
Our ref:  WMOS-763995582-5895282/S/TCG 

02.09.2025  

Subject: WMO ClimSA Training Workshop on Establishing User Interface 

Helpdesks, Nairobi, 29–31 October 2025 

As per the nomination received (see Annex 1), you will represent your Regional 

Climate Centre at the WMO ClimSA Training Workshop on Establishing User Interface 
Helpdesks that is to be held in Nairobi, Kenya, from 29 to 31 October 2025. Financial support 

for your attendance has been requested. In this regard, I would like to inform you that WMO 

will provide financial support to cover the cost of your attendance.  

Regarding insurance, we wish to inform you of WMO's insurance coverage for non-
staff members, which, according to  Resolution 27 (EC-73), is as follows:  

“Non-staff members of WMO who are authorized to travel at the Organization's 
expense and/or who are receiving a DSA from WMO must ensure they are fully responsible for 

expenses incurred in the event of death, illness or injury during official travel and attendance 
at meetings on behalf of the Organization. They are, therefore, fully responsible for arranging 

life, health, accident, as well as any other forms of insurance with an adequate level of 

coverage for the duration of such meetings and events. WMO liability is limited to the 
performance of services or attendance at a meeting on behalf of the Organization and is 

covered by an injury and illness benefit insurance which provides a limited coverage for 

medical, emergency, and supplementary official travel expenses.” 

     Yours Sincerely, 

Christopher Hewitt 
      Director, Climate Services Division 

https://library.wmo.int/doc_num.php?explnum_id=11008%22%20/l%20%22page=468
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Annex 1: 

 

Name Email 

Mr Elie MBAITOUBAM embaitoubam65@gmail.com  

Mr Alphonse KANGA alphonsekanga2012@gmail.com  

Mr Mathias Rabemananjara mrabemananjara@sadc.int  

Ms Surekha Ramessur sramessur@sadc.int  

Ms Roche Mahon rmahon@cimh.edu.bb  

Mr Horace Lashley hlashley@cimh.edu.bb  

Mr Mohamed HAMATAN mohamed.hamatan@cilss.int  

Mr Narcisse QUENUM quesner@yahoo.fr  

Ms Tatiana Andry Arivelo tatiana.arivelo@yahoo.com  

Mr Anjaramalala Ando Rochelinah andorochelinah@gmail.com  

NSHIMIRIMANA Godefroid n.godefroid@acmad.org  

Collins Asega collins.asega@acmad.org  
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